© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com  Page 1
Series GRF180
DPDT Magnetic-Latching
RF Relay
GRF180\092021
SERIES RELAY TYPE
  GRF180 SMT, DPDT, Magnetic-Latching Relay with Ground Shield
DESCRIPTION

Insulation Resistance 1,000 MΩ min. between mutually isolated terminals
Dielectric Strength 350 Vrms (60 Hz) @ atmospheric pressure
Part Numbering System (Note 4)
GRF180         -     26
Relay Series
Coil Voltage
5 = 5Vdc
12 = 12Vdc
26 = 26.5Vdc
NOTES
1.	 Relay contacts will exhibit no chatter in excess of 10 µs or transfer in excess of 1 µs.
2.	 Characteristics shown as “typical” are based on available data and are best estimates. No ongoing verification tests are performed.
3.	 Unless otherwise specified, parameters are initial values.
4.	 Parts ordered will be provided with Gold-Plated leads which have a typical plating thickness of 25-40 µin.
5.	 Using an operate voltage less than the specified minimum may result in unreliable operation.
6. 	 Relay temperature during soldering shall not exceed 250°C, and reflow temperature shall not exceed 250°C, 3 passes, 1 minute each.
© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com  Page 3
Series GRF180
DPDT Magnetic-Latching
RF Relay
GRF180\092021
TYPICAL RF CHARACTERISTICS
Isolation Contact to Contact (RF Note 4)
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000
Frequency (MHz)
Is
ol
at
io
n
(d
B)
Isolation Pole to Pole (RF Note 5)
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000
Frequency (MHz)
Is
ol
at
io
n
(d
B)
Time Domain Reponse
-0.1
0.1
0.3
0.5
0.7
0.9
1.1
-100 0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900
Time, ps
Vo
lt
VSWR (RF Note 6)
1
1.2